

SLP(C)No. 11396 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11396/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2002 in FA 729/94
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

C. KANTHARAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. METHODEX INFRES LTD.

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) M/s Balaji Srinivasan,V.Sudeer,RS Raju,
S.Sunita,S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master