

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11396/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2002 in FA No. 729/1994 of NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

C. KANTHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. METHODEX INFRES LTD.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit )

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr.V.Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr.MBRS. Raju, Adv.  
Ms.S.Sunita, Adv.  
Mr.J.B. Ravi, Adv.  
Mr.S.Sachin, Adv.  
Mr.Riju Raj Jamwal  
Mr. S.Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Ms. Rekha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that in case the petitioner files a suit, limitation shall not be raised as one of the grounds.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Asha Joshi)  
Court Master Court Master